# OP \$40.00 12267

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW A	SSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIG	NMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Chuck Van Court	09/12/2008

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Fuze Digital Solutions, LLC	
Street Address:	12819 Se 38th St. #505	
City:	Bellevue	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98006	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12267559	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (775)402-1238

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 425-649-1246

Email: cvancourt@fuzeds.com

Correspondent Name: Chuck Van Court

**Address Line 1**: 12819 Se 38th St., #505

Address Line 4: Bellevue, WASHINGTON 98006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	VANCRT01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ariel S. Bentolila

Total Attachments: 2

source=VANCRT01\_Assignment\_Recordation\_Coversheet#page1.tif

source=VANCRT01\_Assignment\_of\_Application#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 021806 FRAME: 0792

## ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION COVER SHEET -PATENTS ONLY-

То: Н	onorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:					
	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy thereof.					
1.	Name of conveying party(ies) a) Chuck Van Court					
2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies):  a) Name: Fuze Digital Solutions, LLC Address: 12819 Se 38th St. #505 Bellevue, WA 98006					
3.	Nature of conveyance  Assignment Security Agreement Other: Correction of State of Incorporation of Assignment recorded at Reel and Frame on					
	Execution Date: September 12, 2008					
4.	Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s): 12267559					
	The title of the (new) application is: METHOD, SYSTEM, and PROGRAM PRODUCT for INFORMATION EDITORIAL CONTROLS					
5.	Please send all correspondence concerning this (these) documents to:					
	Chuck Van Court 12819 Se 38th St. #505 Bellevue, WA 98006					
6.	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1					
7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00					
	Enclosed Any additional fees are authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. (Order No.)					
8. attache	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any ed copy is a true copy of the original document.					
Date:	November 7, 2008  Ariel S. Bentolila Registration No. 52,614					

VANCRT01

PATENT REEL: 021806 FRAME: 0793

In the United States, I/We hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for it sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.  Executed this	ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)		
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in Method, system and program product for information editorial controls.    for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on Application Number   for which an application for a United States Patent was executer on   and Whereas, Members   of Fuze Digital Solutions, LLC   here referred to "assignee" whose mailing address is 12819 SE 38th ST. #505, Bellevue Wa. 98006   is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;  Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one   dollars (\$ 1.00   ), the receipt whereof acknowledge, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assigned transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and transfer unto said assignee to the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States Pate to said assignee, of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for the Use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for whis said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.  Executed this 1.2 Machine Ma	Whereas, I/We, Chuck Van Court of Fuze Digit.	al Solutions, hereafter		
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on  Application Number				
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on  Application Number	and program product for information editorial o	controls.		
Application Number for which an application for a United States Patent was executer on , and Whereas, of Fuze Digital Solutions, LLC here referred to "assignee" whose mailing address is 12819 SE 38th ST. #505, Bellevue Wa. 98006 js desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;  Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollars (\$ 1.00 ), the receipt whereof acknowledge, and other good and valuable consideration, IJWe, the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assigned than the same of the said invention in the United States and the entrights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States, IJWe hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for its ole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for whis said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.  Executed this 2 4 Again States Patent to Said assignment states Oct 1, 2010 (Signature)	[			
for which an application for a United States Patent was executer on	Application Number			
Whereas, Members  Of Fuze Digital Solutions, LLC here referred to "assignee" whose mailing address is 12819 SE 38th ST. #505, Bellevue Wa. 98006 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;  Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One Odlars (\$ 1.00 ), the receipt whereof acknowledge, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assigned transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entirity, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States Pate to said assignee, of the entire right, title and interest which may be granted therefor in the United States, I/We hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for whis said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.  Executed this 12 the Grant Laws day of Septem bev 1, 20 08  State of Washinto Chima Laws (Signature)	l	, and		
to "assignee" whose mailing address is 12819 SE 38th ST. #505, Bellevue Wa. 98006 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;  Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of				
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of				
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of		-		
Note: Public State of Washington CHRML L KARL My Appointment Expires Oct 1, 2010  County of King  (Signature)	to said assignee, of the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States, I/We hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.			
Note: Public State of Washington CHRML L KARL My Appointment Expires Oct 1, 2010  County of King  (Signature)	at 1-1/1/Will Cathor Williams	, 20		
County of King	Noting Public State of Washington CHERN I KARI.  My Appointment Expires Oct 1, 2010  (Signature)			
Before me personally appeared said Charles Vancourt	County of King			
	Before me personally appeared said Ohquiles Vancouet			
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this	and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this	<del></del>		
day of <u>Sept. 12</u> , 2008	day of <u>Sept. 12</u> , 20 <u>08</u> .			
Seal Seal	Saal (I) Mus			
Note: Signatures of all the or assignees of record of the entire interest or their representative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if more		are required. Submit multiple forms if more		

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

\_forms are submitted.